





REAR ELEVATION SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-Ø"



PLUMBING: DOUBLE J **HVAC: MAINSTREAM ELECTRICAL: PIONEER** 

LEFT ELEVATION SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

# PLANS DESIGNED TO THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA STATE **RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.**



RIGHT ELEVATION SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-Ø"

SCALE NOTE: 18x24 PRINTS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED. **11x17 PRINTS ARE NOT TO SCALE** 















- 1.) BLOCK AND WIRE FOR ALL CELING FANS PER PLAN.
- 2.) VANITY LIGHTS TO BE SET @ 90" A.F.F. (TYP.)
- 3.) ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR OUTLETS REQUIRED BY CODE TO BE LOCATED BY ELECTRICIAN.
- 4.) PLACE SWITCHES 8" (MIN.) FROM ROUGH OPENINGS.

# ELECTRICAL LEGEND



- 👄 110 Y GFI OUTLET
- IV Y SWITCHED OUTLET
- BB 🕂 110 Y BASEBOARD OUTLET
- 🚓 4-PLEX
- COUNTER OR FLOOR MOUNTED
- COUNTER OR FLOOR MOUNTED 110V GFI

- Ø 110 V DEDICATED CIRCUIT
- 120 V DEDICATED CIRCUIT
- ●H SPECIAL PURPOSE (240 V, ETC.)
- 🔶 WALL MOUNT LIGHT
- CEILING MOUNT LIGHT
- PENDANT LIGHT
- MINI CAN LIGHT
- ) FLUORESCENT LIGHT
- \$ SWITCH
- \$<sub>D</sub> DIMMER SWITCH

- TV- TV CONNECTION
- CD- CONDUIT FOR COMPONENT WIRING
- SP SPEAKER
- 110 V SMOKE/ CM DETECTOR
- 5D 110 V SMOKE DETECTOR
- EXHAUST FAN
- LOW VOLTAGE PANEL

- CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT





DATE: JOET 22, 2020
REV.:
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
DRAWN BY: WG
ENGINEERED BY:
REVIEWED BY:
FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN E-1





- 1.) BLOCK AND WIRE FOR ALL CELING FANS PER PLAN.
- 2.) VANITY LIGHTS TO BE SET @ 90" A.F.F. (TYP.)
- 3.) ADDITIONAL EXTERIOR OUTLETS REQUIRED BY CODE TO BE LOCATED BY ELECTRICIAN.
- 4.) PLACE SWITCHES 8" (MIN.) FROM ROUGH OPENINGS.

# ELECTRICAL LEGEND



- 😑 110 y GFI OUTLET
- IV Y SWITCHED OUTLET
- BB 🗢 110 Y BASEBOARD OUTLET
- + 4-PLEX
- COUNTER OR FLOOR MOUNTED
- COUNTER OR FLOOR MOUNTED 110V GFI

- Ø 110 Y DEDICATED CIRCUIT
- 120 V DEDICATED CIRCUIT
- ●H SPECIAL PURPOSE (240 V, ETC.)
- - WALL MOUNT LIGHT
- (P- PENDANT LIGHT
- MINI CAN LIGHT
- FLUORESCENT LIGHT
- FLOOD LIGHT
- \$ SWITCH
- \$<sub>D</sub> DIMMER SWITCH

- TELEPHONE AND DATA
- TV- TV CONNECTION
- CD- CONDUIT FOR COMPONENT WIRING
- SP SPEAKER
- 110 Y SMOKE/ CO DETECTOR
- 5D 110 V SMOKE DETECTOR
- EXHAUST FAN
- LOW VOLTAGE PANEL

- CEILING FAN W/ LIGHT





DATE: JULY 22, 2020
REV.:
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
DRAWN BY: WG
ENGINEERED BY:
REVIEWED BY:
second floor elctrical plan <b>E-2</b>

# ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED NOTES FOR LESS THAN 30' MEAN ROOF HEIGHT:

- 1. STRUCTURAL DESIGN PER NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION.
- 2. FOR 120 MPH WIND ZONES INSTALL 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS 6'-0" O.C. AND WITHIN 1'-0" FROM END OF EACH CORNER. ANCHOR BOLTS MUST EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 7" INTO CONCRETE OR 15" INTO MASONRY. LOCATE BOLT WITHIN MIDDLE THIRD OF PLATE WIDTH.
- 3. FOR 130 MPH WIND ZONES INSTALL 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS 4'-0" O.C. AND WITHIN 1'-0" FROM END OF EACH CORNER. ANCHOR BOLTS MUST EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 7" INTO CONCRETE OR 15" INTO MASONRY. LOCATE BOLT WITHIN MIDDLE THIRD OF PLATE WIDTH.
- 4. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 30 FEET. 5. EXTERIOR WALLS DESIGNED FOR 120 OR 130 MPH
- WINDS. 6. INSTALL 7/16" OSB SHEATHING ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS OF ALL STORIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
- SECTION R602.10.3 OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION. 7. ENERGY EFFICIENCY COMPLIANCE AND INSULATION VALUES OF THE BUILDING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 11 OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION.



11'-8

4" CONC. -

SLAB

seese 

(3)

Ē

<u>ا</u>

-8'-4 1/2"-

– 16" x 16" x 36" CONC. PIER (W/ VENEER) ON 24" x 24" x 12" CONC. FTG. FRONT PORCH ELEVATIONS B&C

'-Ø 1/2

- 15'-4 1/2" -

4" CONC. -

SLAB



	MASONRY STEM WALL SPECIFICATIONS												
WALL HEIGHT (FEET)	MASONRY WALL TYPE												
	8" CMU	4" BRICK AND 4" CMU	4" BRICK AND 8" CMU	12" CMU									
2' OR LESS	UNGROUTED	GROUT SOLID	UNGROUTED	UNGROUTED									
3'	UNGROUTED	GROUT SOLID	UNGROUTED	UNGROUTED									
4'	GROUT SOLID	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 48" O.C.	GROUT SOLID	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 64" O.C.									
5'	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 36" O.C.	N/A	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 36" O.C.	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 64" O.C.									
6'	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 24" O.C.	N/A	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 24" O.C.	GROUT SOLID w/ #4 REBAR @ 64" O.C.									
7' or more		ENGINEERED BASED ON SITE CONDITIONS											



- 1. TABLE ABOVE APPLIES TO HOUSE FOUNDATION ONLY. TABLE DOES NOT APPLY TO GARAGE FOUNDATION NOT COMMON TO HOUSE.

- GRADE) CLASSIFIED AS GROUP 1 ACCORDING TO UNIFIED SOILS CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R405.1 OF THE 2018 NCRC ARE ALLOWABLE.
- GROUT. USE OF "LOW LIFT GROUTING" METHOD REQUIRED WHEN FILLING WALLS WITH GROUT AT HEIGHTS OF 5' AND GREATER.



### **STRUCTURAL NOTES:**

- 1. ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 (UNO). ALL TREATED LUMBER TO BE SYP #2
- (UNO.) 2. ALL LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2 x 6 (UNO).
- 3. INSTALL AN EXTRA JOIST UNDER WALLS PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS
- 4. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED w/ (1) JACK STUD AND (1) KING STUD EA. END (UNO.). SEE TABLE R602.7.5 FOR ADDITIONAL KING STUD REQUIREMENTS.
- 5. SQUARES DENOTE POINT LOADS WHICH REQUIRE SOLID BLOCKING TO GIRDER OR FOUNDATION. ALL SQUARES TO BE (2) STUDS (UNO.)
- 6. ALL 4 X 4 POSTS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO SLABS W/ SIMPSON ABU44 POST BASES (OR EQUAL) AND 6 X 6 POSTS W/ ABU66 POST BASES (OR EQUAL) (UNO). ALL 4 X 4 AND 6 X 6 POSTS TO BE INSTALLED WITH 700 LB CAPACITY UPLIFT CONNECTORS AT TOP (UNO.)
- 7. FOR FIBERGLASS, ALUMINUM, OR COLUMN ENG. BY OTHERS, SECURE TO SLAB W/ (2) METAL ANGLES USING 2" CONC. SCREWS. FASTEN ANGLES TO COLUMNS W/ 1/4" THROUGH BOLTS W/ NUTS AND WASHERS. LOCATE ANGLES ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF COLUMN. THROUGH BOLTS MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO SETTING COLUMN.

#### **BRACE WALL PANEL NOTES:**

**EXTERIOR WALLS:** ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE SHEALTHED WITH CS-WSP OR CS-SFB IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10.3 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

**REQUIRED LENGTH OF BRACING:** REQUIRED BRACE WALL LENGTH FOR EACH SIDE OF THE CIRCUMSCRIBED RECTANGLE ARE INTERPOLATED PER TABLE R602.10.3. METHODS CS-WSP AND CS-SFB CONTRIBUTE THIER ACTUAL LENGTH. METHOD GB CONTRIBUTES 0.5 ITS ACTUAL LENGTH. METHOD PF CONTRIBUTES 1.5 TIMES ITS ACTUAL LENGTH.

**GYPSUM:** ALL INTERIOR SIDES OF EXTERIOR WALLS AND BOTH SIDES OF INTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE 1/2" GYPSUM INSTALLED. WHEN NOT USING METHOD GB GYPSUM TO BE FASTENED PER TABLE R702.3.5. METHOD GB TO BE FASTENED PER TABLE R602.10.1.

**HD:** 800 LBS HOLD DOWN DEVICE FASTENED TO THE EDGE OF THE BRACE WALL PANEL NEAREST TO THE CORNER

METHODS: PER TABLE R602.10.1







### TABLE R602.7.5 MINIMUM NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT STUDS AT EACH END OF HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS

HEADER SPAN (FEET)	MAXIMUM STUD SPACING (INCHES) (PER TABLE R602.3(5)							
(* /	16	24						
UP TO 3'	1	1						
4'	2	1						
8'	3	2						
12'	5	3						
16'	6	4						

## STRUCTURAL NOTES:

- ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE SPF #2 (UNO). ALL TREATED LUMBER TO BE SYP #2 (UNO.)
- 2. ALL LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2) 2 x 6 (UNO).
- 3. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED w/ (1) JACK STUD AND (1) KING STUD EA. END (UNO.). SEE TABLE R602.7.5 FOR ADDITIONAL KING STUD REQUIREMENTS.
- 4. SQUARES DENOTE POINT LOADS WHICH REQUIRE SOLID BLOCKING TO GIRDER OR FOUNDATION. ALL SQUARES TO BE (2) STUDS (UNO.)
  - DSP DOUBLE STUD POCKET TSP - TRIPLE STUD POCKET





## STRUCTURAL NOTES:

- 1. ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE #2 SPF (UNO).
- 2. HIP SPLICES ARE TO BE SPACED A MIN. OF 8'-0". FASTEN MEMBERS WITH THREE ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 16" O.C. (TYP.)
- 3. STICK FRAME OVER-FRAMED ROOF SECTIONS W/ 2 x 8 RIDGES, 2 x 6 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. AND FLAT 2 x 10 VALLEYS OR USE VALLEY TRUSSES.
- 4. FASTEN FLAT VALLEYS TO RAFTERS OR TRUSSES WITH SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE TIES @ 32" O.C. MAX. PASS HURRICANE TIES THROUGH NOTCH IN ROOF SHEATHING. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE FASTENED TO THE FLAT VALLEY WITH A MIN. OF (6) 12d TOE NAILS.
- REFER TO SECTION R802.11 OF THE 2018 NCRC 5. FOR REQUIRED UPLIFT RESISTANCE AT RAFTERS AND TRUSSES.





![](_page_11_Figure_0.jpeg)

DRAWN BY

SALES REP.

**Christine Shivy** 

Lenny Norris

5100 3

15300 9

7650 3

10200 4

12750 5

15300 6

10200 3

13600 4

17000 5

QUOTE #

JOB #

Quote #

J0221-1194

•	Reilly Road Industrial Parl
	Fayetteville, N.C. 28309
	Phone: (910) 864-8787
	Fax: (910) 864-4444

all be

on the support system for all react

Signatur

Christine Shivy

**Christine Shivy** 

![](_page_12_Figure_0.jpeg)

11

**Christine Shivy** 

Lenny Norris

DATE REV.

DRAWN BY

SALES REP.

1700 1 3400 2

5100 3

15300 9

2550 1 5100 2

7650 3

10200 4

12750 5

15300 6

3400

6600 2

10200 3

13600 4

17000 5

SEAL DATE

QUOTE #

JOB #

Seal Date

Quote #

J0221-1194

ring reactions less than or equal to 3000# are deemed to comply with the scriptive Code requirements. The contractor shall refer to the attached Tables rived from the prescriptive Code requirements ) to determine the minimum ndation size and number of wood studs required to support reactions greater 1 3000# but not greater than 15000#. A registered design professional shall retained to design the support system for any reaction that exceeds those cifed in the attached Tables. A registered design professional shall be

sion the support system for all reac

Signatur

Christine Shivy

**Christine Shivy** 

Fayetteville, N.C. 28309 Phone: (910) 864-8787 Fax: (910) 864-4444

![](_page_13_Figure_0.jpeg)

LOAD C	HART FOR JAC FEICH LABLES (\$502.5)() LACK STUDG (COURCE)	K STUDS	BUILDER	Weaver Development	CITY/CO.	Harnett Co. / Harnett	THIS IS A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM ONLY. These trusses are designed as individual building components to be incorporated into the building design at the specification of the building designer. See individual design sheets for each truss design identified on the placement drawing. The building designer	
11CN 69 FOR EAVER	FEADERVETROER	0 0 5055 N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	JOB NAME	Lot 10 West Park	ADDRESS	Lot 10 West Park	is responsible for temporary and permanent bracing of the roof and floor system and for the overall structure. The design of the truss support structure including headers, beams, walls, and columns is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding bracing, consult BCSI-B1 and BCSI-B3 provided with the truss delivery package	соттесн
H S M C S M	C and due C and due C and due C and due C and due	UND RUNC UND RUNC HANNER	PLAN	Poplar Elev. C	MODEL	Roof	or online @ sbcindustry.com Bearing reactions less than or equal to 3000# are deemed to comply with the prescriptive Code requirements. The contractor shall refer to the attached Tables	<b>ROOF &amp; FLOOR</b>
1/00 1 3400 2 5100 3	2550 1 5100 2 7650 3	3400 / 6800 2 10200 3	SEAL DATE	Seal Date	DATE REV.	/ /	(derived from the prescriptive Code requirements) to determine the minimum foundation size and number of wood studs required to support reactions greater than 3000# but not greater than 15000#. A registered design professional shall be retained to design the support system for any reaction that exceeds those	TRUSSES & BEAMS
6800 4 8500 5 10200 6	10200 4 12750 5 15300 6	13600 4 17000 5	QUOTE #	Quote #	DRAWN BY	Christine Shivy	specified in the attached Tables. A registered design professional shall be retained to design the support system for all reactions that exceed 15000#.	Fayetteville, N.C. 28309 Phone: (910) 864-8787
11900 7 13600 8 15300 9			JOB #	J0221-1193	SALES REP.	Lenny Norris	Christine Shivy	Fax: (910) 864-4444

![](_page_14_Figure_0.jpeg)

LOAD	CHART FOR JA	ACK STUDS	BUILDER	Weaver Development	CITY/CO.	Harnett Co. / Harnett	THIS IS A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM ONLY. These trusses are designed as individual building components to be incorporated into the building design at the specification of the building designer. See individual design sheets for each truss design identified on the placement drawing. The building designer	
N STER	FEADERVETROER	N 25 25	JOB NAME	Lot 10 West Park	ADDRESS	Lot 10 West Park	is responsible for temporary and permanent bracing of the roof and floor system and for the overall structure. The design of the truss support structure including headers, beams, walls, and columns is the responsibility of the building designer. For general guidance regarding bracing, consult BCSI-B1 and BCSI-B3 provided with the truss delivery package	соттесн
END REAC 0.5 T 0.5 U S 0.5 U S 0.1 N H	ALAND ALAND	UND RUAC UNT (UNT CONTINUE) BEQUES IN	PLAN	Poplar Elev. C	MODEL	Roof	or online @ sbcindustry.com Bearing reactions less than or equal to 3000# are deemed to comply with the prescriptive Code requirements. The contractor shall refer to the attached Tables	<b>ROOF &amp; FLOOR</b>
1700 1 3400 2 5100 3	2550 1 5100 2 7650 3	3400 1 6800 2 10200 3	SEAL DATE	Seal Date	DATE REV.	/ /	(derived from the prescriptive Code requirements) to determine the minimum foundation size and number of wood studs required to support reactions greater than 3000# but not greater than 15000#. A registered design professional shall be retained to design the support system for any reaction that exceeds those	TRUSSES & BEAMS
6800 4 8500 5 10200 6	10200 4 12750 5 15300 6	13600 4 17000 5	QUOTE #	Quote #	DRAWN BY	Christine Shivy	specified in the attached Tables. A registered design professional shall be retained to design the support system for all reactions that exceed 15000#.	Fayetteville, N.C. 28309 Phone: (910) 864-8787
11900 7 13600 8 15300 9			JOB #	J0221-1193	SALES REP.	Lenny Norris	Christine Shivy	Fax: (910) 864-4444

		Client:	Weaver Deve	lopment		Da	ate:	3/24/2021				Page 1 of 1
		Project:	Poplar Elev. C	;		Inj	put by:	Christine Sh	ivy			
	sDesign	Address:	Poplar Elev	и. С		Ja Pr	b Name: oject #:	Poplar				
BM1	Kerto-S LVL	1.750"	X 16.000	)" 3-	Ply - P	ASSE	<b>)</b>	evel: Level				
	4											
						3						
	2											
•	• • •	•	• •	•		•	•	• •				$\prod$
	C. This	ALC: NO		(Mar ) =	17							M 14
1 SPF								2 SPF	⊐ ।			
/			11'11 1/2						7			5 1/4"
∤────			11'11 1/2						┦			
Member II	nformation	Applia	ation: E	oor		Reaction	IS UNP	ATTERNED	) Ib (Uplif	<sup>r</sup> t)	\\/ind	Canat
Type: Plies:	Girder	Applic	ation: Fi n Method: A	oor SD		Brg	LIVE	2287	5no\ 235	N 0	vvina	Const
Moisture Co	ndition: Dry	Buildir	ng Code: IE	C/IRC 2015	5	2	1040	3287	235	0	0	0
Deflection L	L: 480	Load S	Sharing: Ye	es		2	1040	5201	200	0	0	0
Deflection T	L: 360	Deck:	Ν	ot Checked								
Importance:	Normal											
Temperature	e: Temp <= 100°F					Deering						
						Bearings	<u>.</u>					
						Bearing	Length	Cap. F	React D/L Ib	Iotal	Ld. Case	Ld. Comb.
						1 - SPF	3.500"	75% 75%	3287 / 2547	5834	L .	D+0.75(L+S)
Analysis R	esults					2-365	3.300	1376	3201 / 2341	5054	L	D+0.73(L+3)
Analysis	Actual Loca	ation Allowed	Capacity	Comb.	Case							
Moment	16187 ft-lb 5'11	I 3/4" 62010 ft-lb	0.261 (26%	) D+0.75(L-	+S) L							
Unbraced	16187 ft-lb 5'11	I 3/4" 16274 ft-lb	0.995 (99%	) D+0.75(L-	+S) L							
Shear	4898 lb 1'6	6 5/8" 20608 lb	0.238 (24%	) D+0.75(L-	+S) L							
LL Defl incl	h 0.057 (L/2434) 5'11	I 3/4" 0.288 (L/48	30) 0.200 (20%	) 0.75(L+S)	L							
TL Defl incl	h 0.130 (L/1063) 5'11	1 3/4" 0.384 (L/36	60) 0.340 (34%	) D+0.75(L-	+S) L	-						
Design No 1 Fasten al	otes I plies using 3 rows of 10d B	Box nails (.128x3"	) at 12" o.c. Max	imum end c	distance not	1						
to exceed	16".											
2 Refer to la 3 Girders a	ast page of calculations for re designed to be supported	fasteners required	d for specified lo	ads.								
4 Top loads	s must be supported equally	/ by all plies.	ago only.									
5 Top brace	ed at bearings.											
6 Bottom bi 7 Lateral sl	raced at bearings. enderness ratio based on s	inale ply width.										
ID	Load Type	Location	Trib Width	Side	Dead 0.9	Live 1	I Snov	v 1.15 Wi	nd 1.6 Cor	nst. 1.25	Commen	ts
1	Uniform			Тор	80 PLF	0 PLF	=	0 PLF	0 PLF	0 PLF	Wall Load	
2	Uniform			Тор	253 PLF	0 PLF	- 25	53 PLF	0 PLF	0 PLF	B1	
3	Uniform			Near Face	140 PLF	0 PLF	- 14	10 PLF	0 PLF	0 PLF	M1	
4	Uniform			Far Face	58 PLF	175 PLF	=	0 PLF	0 PLF	0 PLF	F4	
	Self Weight				19 PLF							
	Ũ											
							ı					
Notes		chemicals	tion	6. For f pond	flat roofs provide pi ling	roper drainage to	prevent	Manufacturer In	fo	10 5	omtech, Inc. 01 S. Reilly Road	I, Suite #639
calculated Structure structural adequact design criteria	y of this component based on the	1. LVL beams must not be	cut or drilled	untion .				301 Merritt 7 Bui	lding, 2nd Floo	r US 28	SA SA S14	
responsibility of the ensure the comp	e customer and/or the contractor to ponent suitability of the intended	<ol> <li>Refer to manufacture regarding installation fastening details been</li> </ol>	arens product inform n requirements, mu n strength values and	lti-ply code			1	Norwalk, CT 068 (800) 622-5850	51	91	0-864-TRUS	
application, and to	verify the dimensions and loads.	approvals 3. Damaged Beams must	not be used				<u>N</u>	www.metsawood	l <u>.com/us</u> i33		-	
<ol> <li>Dry service con</li> <li>LVL not to be tr</li> </ol>	ditions, unless noted otherwise reated with fire retardant or corrosive	<ol> <li>Design assumes top ed</li> <li>Provide lateral support lateral displacement on</li> </ol>	ge is laterally restrained t at bearing points to d rotation	avoid			'		-		con	птесн
		iateral displacement an		This	s design is valid	until 1/8/2023					and the second s	

	Client:	Weaver Developmen	t	Date:		3/24/2021			Page 1	1 of 1
Ta Bastern	Project:	Poplar Elev. C		Input	by:	Christine Shi	vy			
Isvesign	Address:	Poplar Elev. C		Job N	lame:	Poplar				
	4 750				ct#:	vel: Level				
BINIZ Kerto-SLV	L 1.750	X 9.250"	2-Piy -	PASSEL	ן ר					
	1									
										1
									IVIVI	
and the second se	1000	-190-1-1							IAIAI	9 1/4
		•	• 774	- Ar						
1 SPE End Grain			2 SPF End Grai							/
	E'2 1/2"								2 1/2"	
2	531/2								3 1/2	
1	5'3 1/2"			1						
Member Information				Reactions	UNPA	TTERNED	b (Uplift	)		
Type: Girder	Applica	tion: Floor		Brg	Live	Dead	Snow	Wind	Const	
Plies: 2	Design	Method: ASD		1	2469	842	0	0	0	
Moisture Condition: Dry	Buildin	g Code: IBC/IRC	2015	2	2469	842	0	0	0	
Deflection LL: 480	Load S	haring: No								
Deflection TL: 360	Deck:	Not Chec	ked							
Temperature: Temp ~ 100°F										
				Bearings						
				Bearing Le	ngth	Cap. R	eact D/L lb	Total Ld. Ca	ase Ld. Comb.	
				1 - SPF 3.5	500"	31%	842 / 2469	3310 L	D+L	
				End						
Analysis Results					500"	31%	842 / 2469	3310 I	D+I	
Analysis Actual Lo	ocation Allowed		o. Case	End		0170	0.272.00	0010 2	2.2	
Moment 3654 ft-lb	27 3/4" 12542 ft-lb	0.291 (29%) D+L	L	Grain						
Unbraced 3654 ft-lb	27 3/4" 10922 TT-ID	0.335 (33%) D+L	L							
Silear 2009 ib	2'7 3///" 0 121 (I //8	0.290 (30%) D+L	L							
TI Defl inch 0.046 (1/1253)	2'7 3/4" 0.121 (L/40	0) 0.290 (29%) E	L							
	210,1 0.101 (2.00	0) 0.200 (2070) DTE		ł						
1 Easten all plies using 2 rows of 10	Id Box nails ( 128x3")	at 12" o.c. Maximum e	nd distance not	1						
to exceed 6".	d Dox Halls (.12070 )									
2 Refer to last page of calculations to	for fasteners required	for specified loads.								
4 Top loads must be supported equa	ally by all plies.	ge only.								
5 Top braced at bearings.										
6 Bottom braced at bearings.	o single ply width									
ID Load Type	L ocation	Trib Width Side	Dead 0.9	Live 1	Snow	1.15 Wir	d 1.6 Cons	t. 1.25 Comr	nents	
1 Uniform		Тор	311 PLF	933 PLF	0	PLF	0 PLF	0 PLF F3		
Self Weight		·-F	7 PL F							
Con Worght			, , , ,							
Notes	chemicals	6	For flat roofs provide p	oper drainage to preve	ent M	anufacturer Inf	o	Comtech, Inc.	Bood Puils Hono	
Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the	e Handling & Installati	on	ponding	.,	М	etsä Wood		Fayetteville, N	IC	
design criteria and loadings shown. It is the responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to	<ul> <li>1. LVL beams must not be a</li> <li>2. Refer to manufacture</li> <li>a regarding installation</li> </ul>	er's product information			30 No	or Merritt 7 Build orwalk, CT 0685	aing, 2nd Floor 51	28314 910-864-TRU	s	
ensure the component suitability of the intender application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.	d fastening details, beam approvals	strength values, and code			(8 W)	00) 622-5850 ww.metsawood	.com/us			
Lumber 1. Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise	<ol> <li>Damaged Beams must n</li> <li>Design assumes top edg</li> </ol>	ot be used e is laterally restrained			iC	C-ES: ESR-36	33			
2. LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive	<ol> <li>Provide lateral support lateral displacement and</li> </ol>	at bearing points to avoid rotation	This design is valid	until 1/8/2023				CO	omteci	
Version 20.20.002 Powered by iStruct™								COD	RAW .	

CSD

	С	lient: Weaver De	velopment		Da	te:	3/24/2021				Page 1 of 1
	Р	roject: Poplar Elev	. C		Inp	out by:	Christine S	Shivy			
isDesig	<b>n</b> A	ddress: Poplar E	ev. C		Jol	o Name	Poplar				
·					Pro	oject #:					
F. Room W. Hd	r. Kerto-S L	VL 1.750" X	( 9.250"	2-Ply	- PASSE	D	evel: Level				
				-							
					4						
			2	•••••	1						
	2		3								
		1				,					
•						•					
											IVIVI
and the second	and a second		ANTY THE	100	-	-					9 1/2
N TO STATE	•		S. COMPANY S.	77.84	•	•					
1 SPF End Grain				:	2 SPF End Gr	ain	]				
		6'1"					<i>,</i>				2 1/2"
		61					,				3 1/2
1		6'1"					1				
Member Informatio	n				Reaction	s UNF	ATTERNE	D lh (l	Inlift)		
Type: Gird	er	Application:	Floor		Bra	Live	Dea	d	Snow	Wind	Const
Plies: 2		Design Method:	ASD		1	973	152	3	795	0	0
Moisture Condition: Dry		Building Code:	IBC/IRC 2015	5	2	973	187	1	1144	0	0
Deflection LL: 480		Load Sharing:	No								
Deflection TL: 360		Deck:	Not Checked								
Importance: Norr	nal										
Temperature: Tem	p <= 100°F				Boarings						
					Bearing	Longth	Con	Poort D	/Lib Tot		Id Comb
					1 SDE	2 EOO"	Cap.	1522 /	/LID IOU		
					End	3.500	21 /0	15257	1327 200	JU L	D+0.75(L+3)
Analysis Results					Grain						
Analysis Actual	Location A	llowed Capacity	/ Comb.	Case	2 - SPF	3.500"	32%	1871 /	1588 345	59 L	D+0.75(L+S)
Moment 3235 ft-lb	3' 3/8" 12	2542 ft-lb 0.258 (26	6%) D+L	L	Grain						
Unbraced 3685 ft-lb	3' 5/16" 10	0944 ft-lb 0.337 (34	₩) D+0.75(L+	⊦S) L							
Shear 2105 lb	5'1" 7	943 lb 0.265 (26	6%) D+0.75(L+	⊦S) L							
LL Defl inch 0.027 (L/2	2474) 3' 1/2" 0.	.141 (L/480) 0.190 (19	9%) 0.75(L+S)	L							
TL Defl inch 0.059 (L/	1152) 3' 1/2" 0.	.188 (L/360) 0.310 (31	%) D+0.75(L+	⊦S) L							
Design Notes											
1 Fasten all plies using	2 rows of 10d Box nails	s (.128x3") at 12" o.c. N	laximum end d	listance not	1						
to exceed 6".	alculations for factoror	s required for specified	loads								
3 Girders are designed t	to be supported on the	bottom edge only.	ioaus.								
4 Top loads must be sup	ported equally by all pl	lies.									
5 Top braced at bearing	S.										
7 Lateral slenderness ra	tio based on single ply	width.									
ID Load	Type Lo	ocation Trib Width	Side	Dead 0.9	Live 1	Snov	w 1.15 V	/ind 1.6	Const. 1.2	5 Commen	ts
1 Uniforr	n		Тор	107 PLF	320 PLF		0 PLF	0 PLF	0 PL	F F4	
2 Uniforr	n		Тор	125 PLF	0 PLF		0 PLF	0 PLF	0 PL	F Wall Load	
3 Part L	Iniform 0-0-0	to 4-6-8	Top	264 PI F	0 PI F	2	34 PI F	0 PLF	0 PL	F B1	
A Point		5-7-4	Ton	740 lb	0.16	_	740 lb	0.16	01		
4 Point	aight	574	юр		010		1 -10 10	010	01	5 AIGE	
Self W	eigilt			/ PLF							
Natas	ahamiani	•	6 Ec. 8	lat roofe provide a	roper drainago to r	arevert	Manufacturer	Info	[	Comtech, Inc.	
Calculated Structured Designs is resp	onsible only of the Handling	& Installation	o. For fi pondi	ing	порет изпладе то р	a overit	Metsä Wood			1001 S. Reilly Road Fayetteville, NC	., Suite #639
structural adequacy of this compone design criteria and loadings sh responsibility of the customer and/or	own. It is the 2. Refer to	ns must not be cut or drilled o manufacturer's product in	formation				301 Merritt 7 B Norwalk, CT 0	uilding, 2nd 6851	d Floor	28314 910-864-TRUS	
ensure the component suitability application, and to verify the dimension	of the intended fastening and loads.	details, beam strength values, a	and code				(800) 622-5850	) od.com/ue	ł		
Lumber	3. Damaged 4. Design as	I Beams must not be used ssumes top edge is laterally restra	ned				ICC-ES: ESR-	3633			
<ol> <li>Dry service conditions, unless note</li> <li>LVL not to be treated with fire retained</li> </ol>	rdant or corrosive 5. Provide I lateral dis	ateral support at bearing points placement and rotation	to avoid This	design is valid	l until 1/8/2023					con	птесн
Versien 20.20.002 Deutster diese	iStructTM					1					

	Client:	Weaver Develop	ment	Da	te:	3/24/2021			Page 1 of 1
LisDesign	Project:	Poplar Elev. C	_	Inp	ut by:	Christine Shivy			
Ispesign	Address:	Poplar Elev. (	2	Joi	Name:	Poplar			
	4 750	V 44 075			Le	vel: Level			
GDH Kerto-S LVL	1.750	X 11.8/5	2-Piy -	PASSEL	)				
2									
		1							
• • •	•	•	•	•		• •			
Design of the second									
and the second	171				1000	No.			
				Contraction of the second					
1 SPF End Grain					2 SPF	End Grain			
		8'10"							3 1/2"
/		8'10"				{			
Member Information				Peaction			(Unlift)		
	Annli	cation: Floo	r	Bra		Dead	Snow	Wind	Const
Plies: 2	Desig	gn Method: ASD		1	0	827	521	0	0
Moisture Condition: Dry	Build	ing Code: IBC/	IRC 2015	2	0	827	521	0	0
Deflection LL: 480	Load	Sharing: No							
Deflection TL: 360	Deck	: Not	Checked						
Importance: Normal									
Temperature: Temp <= 100°F				Bearings					
				Bearing	Lenath	Cap. Reac	t D/L lb To	tal Ld. Case	Ld. Comb.
				1 - SPF	3.500"	13% 8	27 / 521 13	348 L	D+S
				End					
Analysis Results					3 500"	13% 8	07/501 13	848 1	D+S
Analysis Actual Loc	ation Allowed	Capacity C	Comb. Case	End	5.500	1376 02	1/ 521 1	040 L	0+3
Moment 2676 ft-lb	4'5" 22897 ft-l	b 0.117 (12%) L	0+8 L	Grain					
Shear 976 lb 1'	45 1075611-1 25/8" 101971b	0.096 (10%) C	)+S L						
LI Defl inch 0.016 (1/6189) 4'5	1/16" 0 209 (I /2	0.090 (10%) E							
TL Defl inch 0.042 (L/2392) 4'5	1/16" 0.279 (L/3	360) 0.150 (15%) D	)+S L						
Design Notes		,	-						
1 Fasten all plies using 2 rows of 10d	Box nails (.128x3	") at 12" o.c. Maxim	um end distance no	ot					
to exceed 6".		, 							
<ol> <li>Refer to last page of calculations for</li> <li>Girders are designed to be supported</li> </ol>	r fasteners require	ed for specified load: edge only.	5.						
4 Top loads must be supported equal	y by all plies.								
5 Top braced at bearings.									
7 Lateral slenderness ratio based on s	single ply width.								
ID Load Type	Location	Trib Width Si	de Dead C	).9 Live 1	Snow	1.15 Wind 1.	6 Const. 1.2	25 Commen	ts
1 Uniform		Тс	p 118 P	LF 0 PLF	118	3 PLF 0 PL	F 0 P	LF M1	
2 Uniform		Тс	р 60 P	LF 0 PLF	(	PLF 0 PL	F 0 Pl	LF Exterior Lo	oads
Self Weight			9 P	LF					
								Quert 1	
Notes	chemicals	ation	<ol> <li>For flat roofs provide ponding</li> </ol>	de proper drainage to p	revent M	anufacturer Info		Lomtech, Inc. 1001 S. Reilly Road Eavetteville NC	, Suite #639
structural adequacy of this component based on the design criteria and loadings shown. It is the	1. LVL beams must not b	be cut or drilled	0		30	01 Merritt 7 Building,	2nd Floor	USA 28314	
responsibility of the customer and/or the contractor to ensure the component suitability of the intended	regarding installati fastening details, be	on requirements, multi-p am strength values, and cod	ly le		N (8	orwaik, CT 06851 800) 622-5850		910-864-TRUS	
application, and to verify the dimensions and loads.	approvals 3. Damaged Beams mus	st not be used			<u>w</u> IC	ww.metsawood.com/ C-ES: ESR-3633	us		
<ol> <li>Dry service conditions, unless noted otherwise</li> <li>LVL not to be treated with fire retardant or corrosive</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Design assumes top e</li> <li>Provide lateral supplateral displacement a</li> </ol>	ort at bearing points to avo and rotation	id This docion is w	alid until 1/8/2022				con	птесн
Varcian 20.20.002 Powarad by iStruct			THIS DESIGN IS V	anu unul 1/0/2023					

CSD

![](_page_19_Figure_0.jpeg)

Version 20.20.002 Powered by iStruct™

CSD M

			Client:	Weaver Deve	lopment		Da	te:	3/24/	2021				Page	: 1 of 1
			Project:	Poplar Elev. 0	2		Inp	out by:	Chris	tine Shivy					
İs	sDesign		Address:	Poplar Elev	и. С		Jol	o Name	: Popla	ar					
							Pro	oject #:							
PB2	Kerto-S L	VL 1	1.750"	X 9.25	0" 2·	-Ply - I	PASSE	D	Level: Le	evel					
	4														
					3		-								
	2														
			1												/
•	•	•		•										577	
														IVIVI	
	C. MIL		-		17. 77	a pro-	- mark							MA	9 1/
18	I AND A CONTRACTOR		1.1104		COLUMN ST I	210								<u> </u>	
	End Grain				2 SI	PF End Grai								1 1	
<i> </i>			5'3 1/2"										,	3 1/2'	
			50 1/2										I	1 10 1/2	
			5'3 1/2"												
Member In	formation						Reaction	s UNI	PATTE	RNED Ib	(Uplift	)			
Туре:	Girder		Applicati	on: F	loor		Brg	Live	)	Dead	Snow		Wind	Const	
Plies:	2		Design N	Method: A	SD		1	C	)	720	106		0	0	
Moisture Con	dition: Dry		Building	Code: IE	3C/IRC 2015		2	C	)	720	106		0	0	
Deflection LL	: 480		Load Sh	aring: N	0 lot Chookod										
Importance:	Normal		Deck.	IN	ot Checked										
Temperature:	Temp <= 100	0°F													
		• •					Bearings								
							Bearing	Length	n (	Cap. Rea	ct D/L lb	Total	Ld. Case	Ld. Coml	b.
							1 - SPF	3.500"		8% 7	20 / 106	826	L	D+S	
							End								
Analysis Re	esults							3 500"		8%	20 / 106	826	1	D+S	
Analysis	Actual	Location	Allowed	Capacity	Comb.	Case	End	3.500		070 1	207 100	020	L	D+3	
Moment	795 ft-lb	2'7 3/4"	11288 ft-lb	0.070 (7%)	D	Uniform	Grain								
Unbraced	795 ft-ID	273/4"	10138 ft-lb	0.078 (8%)	D	Uniform									
Shear	448 lb	4'3 1/2"	0.404 (L (400)	0.072 (7%)	D	Uniform									
LL Dell Inch	(L/39203)	273/4	0.121 (L/480)	) 0.010 (1%)	3	L									
TL Defl inch	0.012 (L/5023)	2'7 3/4"	0.161 (L/360)	) 0.070 (7%)	D+S	L									
Design Not	tes						1								
1 Fasten all	plies using 2 rows o	f 10d Box nai	ils (.128x3") a	at 12" o.c. Max	kimum end di	stance not	1								
to exceed 0	6". et page of coloulatio	na far faatan	are required for	or openified la	odo										
3 Girders are	e designed to be sur	oported on the	e bottom eda	e only.	aus.										
4 Top loads i	must be supported e	equally by all	plies.												
5 Top braced	d at bearings.														
7 Lateral slei	nderness ratio base	d on single p	ly width.												
ID	Load Type	• •	Location	Trib Width	Side	Dead 0.9	Live 1	Sno	w 1.15	Wind 1	.6 Cons	t. 1.25	Comment	s	
1	Uniform				Тор	125 PLF	0 PLF		0 PLF	0 P	LF	0 PLF	Wall Load		
2	Uniform				Тор	50 PLF	0 PLF		0 PLF	0 P	LF	0 PLF	A1GE		
3	Uniform				Тор	50 PLF	0 PLF		0 PLF	0 P	LF	0 PLF	KW5		
4	Uniform				Top	40 PI F	0 PI F		40 PI F	0 P	LF	0 PI F	Roof Load		
<b>'</b>	Self Weight						51 EI			01		с. LI			
												<del></del>			
Notes	Designs is store	chemic	als	n	6. For fla pondin	t roofs provide p g	roper drainage to p	prevent	Manufac	turer Info		Co 10	01 S. Reilly Road,	Suite #639	
structural adequacy	of this component based of loadings shown.	on the 1.LVL be	ams must not be cu	t or drilled					301 Mer	itt 7 Building	, 2nd Floor	78 105 29	3A 314		
responsibility of the ensure the component	customer and/or the contract nent suitability of the int	ctor to 2. Refer regardi ended fasteni	ng installation	s product inform requirements, mi trength values and	ulti-ply code				Norwalk, (800) 62	CT 06851 2-5850		91	0-864-TRUS	_	
application, and to ve	rify the dimensions and loads	approv 3. Damag	als jed Beams must not	be used					www.me	tsawood.con	<u>n/us</u>				
<ol> <li>Dry service condition</li> <li>LVL not to be treat</li> </ol>	tions, unless noted otherwise ated with fire retardant or cor	4. Design 5. Provide	assumes top edge alateral support al	is laterally restrained t bearing points to	avoid					_00000			con	Tec	H
		lateral	aspiacement and fo	nation	This	design is valid	until 1/8/2023						And and a state of the state of		

			Client:	Weaver Deve	elopment		D	ate:	3/24/2021				Page 1 of 1
			Project:	Poplar Elev.	С		Ir	put by:	Christine S	Shivy			
isDes	sign		Address:	Poplar Ele	v. C		J	bb Name:	Poplar				
							P	roject #:					
Sliding Door	r Hdr. K	Certo-S	LVL	1.750" )	<b>〈</b> 9.250"	2-Ply	- PASS	SED L	evel: Level				
						-							
				1									
													$\overline{1}$
•					_								N/N/I
					100				-				Å   Å   9 1/4
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	•	The state	•			•		•				
1 SPF End G	irain						2 S	PF End C	Grain				
				6'7"									3 1/2"
/				6'7"					/				
				2.									
Member Inform	ation		- <b>F</b>				Reaction	ns UNF	PATTERNE	D lb (Upli	ft)		
Туре:	Girder		Applicati	on: F	loor		Brg	Live	Dea	id Sno	w	Wind	Const
Plies:	2		Design N	Aethod: A	ASD		1	2051	70	8	0	0	0
Moisture Condition:	Dry		Building	Code: I	BC/IRC 2015		2	2051	70	8	0	0	0
Deflection LL:	480 360		Load Sha	aring: r	NO								
Importance:	Normal		Deck.										
Temperature:	Temp <= 100°l	F											
							Bearing	S					
							Bearing	Length	Cap.	React D/L lb	Total	Ld. Case	Ld. Comb.
							1 - SPF	3.500"	26%	708 / 2051	2759	L	D+L
							End						
Analysis Results	5							3 500"	26%	708 / 2051	2750		
Analysis Actu	ual I	Location	Allowed	Capacity	Comb.	Case	End	5.500	2078	70072031	2155	-	D+L
Moment 3931	1 ft-lb	3'3 1/2"	12542 ft-lb	0.313 (31%	6) D+L	L	Grain						
Unbraced 3931	l ft-lb	3'3 1/2"	9934 ft-lb	0.396 (40%	b) D+L	L							
Shear 1921		1 <sup>,</sup>	6907 ID	0.278 (28%	b) D+L	L							
LL Defl inch 0.05	3 (L/1383)	3'3 1/2"	0.153 (L/480)	0.350 (35%	b) L	L							
IL Definch 0.07	1 (L/1028)	3'3 1/2"	0.204 (L/360)	0.350 (35%	•) D+L	L	-						
Design Notes							Ţ						
1 Fasten all plies us to exceed 6"	sing 2 rows of 1	10d Box nai	ls (.128x3") a	t 12" o.c. Ma	ximum end di	stance not							
2 Refer to last page	e of calculations	s for fastene	ers required for	or specified lo	oads.								
3 Girders are desig	ned to be supp	orted on the	e bottom edge	e only.									
4 Top loads must be	e supported eq	ually by all	plies.										
6 Bottom braced at bea	bearings.												
7 Lateral slenderne	ess ratio based	on single pl	ly width.										
ID Lo	oad Type		Location 7	rib Width	Side	Dead 0.9	Live	1 Snov	w 1.15 V	Vind 1.6 Co	nst. 1.25	Commen	ts
1 U	niform				Тор	208 PLF	623 PL	F	0 PLF	0 PLF	0 PLF	F1 & F2	
Se	elf Weight					7 PLF							
								provent	Manufacturer	Info	С	omtech, Inc.	
Calculated Structured Designs	Notes         chemicals         6. For flat roofs provide proponding           Calculated Structured Designs is responsible only of the         Handling & Installation         ponding							prevent	Metsä Wood		10 Fi	001 S. Reilly Road ayetteville, NC	d, Suite #639
structural adequacy of this component based on the 1. LVL beams must not be cut or drilled design criteria and loadings shown. It is the 2. Refer to manufacturer's product information								301 Merritt 7 E Norwalk. CT 0	Building, 2nd Floo 6851	or U 28	୦ନ 3314 10-864-TRIIS		
responsionity or the customer and/or the contractor to ensure the component suitability of the intended apolication, and to verify the dimensions and loads.									(800) 622-585	0 od.com/uc	9		
Lumber 3. Damaged Beams must not be used 4. Design assumes top edge is laterally restrained									ICC-ES: ESR-	3633			
<ol> <li>Dry service conditions, unle</li> <li>LVL not to be treated with f</li> </ol>	ess noted otherwise fire retardant or corros	5. Provide ive lateral of	a lateral support at displacement and ro	bearing points to tation	avoid	lesian is valid	until 1/8/2022					con	птесн
Version 20 20 002 Power	ed by iStruct™		-		1115 (	acaign ia valla	unui 1/0/2023	I					
	ou by ionaut										- c	STA DESIGN	

CSD